

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

(Deemed to be University)

SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

Pune- Satara Road, Dhankawadi, Pune 411043 **Tel** :-(020) 40555555, 24372223

E-mail: sopt.pune@bharatividyapeeth.edu Website: bvuniversity.edu.in

Ref. No: -BVDU/SOP/ 07/2023

NOTICE

This to notify all the members of Committee for Sexual Harassment Redressal that, the committee will have general body meeting on 12th November 2022 in Principal Madam's office at 10.30 am.

Kindly take a note.



war.

Date: 14/03/2023

PRINCIPAL
Bharati Vidyapeetl
(Deemed to be Univers
School of Physiotheral
Pune-Satara Road, Pune-41



BHARATI VIDYAPEETH (Deemed to be University) SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

Pune- Satara Road, Dhankawadi, Pune 411043 **Tel** :-(020) 40555555, 24372223

E-mail: sopt.pune@bharatividyapeeth.edu Website: bvuniversity.edu.in

Ref. No: -BVDU/SOP/ 16 /2021

Minutes of Meeting - Sexual Harassment Redressal Committee

A meeting was held in Principal's office on 15th March 2023 where following points were discussed

- The committee shall henceforth be named as "Committee for Protection of women at Institute"
- Adv Prajakta More will formulate the SOPs which will cover following points
- Details of Formation of the committee
- Duties and responsibilities of committee members.
- Jurisdiction of the committee
- Functioning of committee
- Preventive steps to be taken by the committee
- Disciplinary actions
- Complaint Mechanism
- · Awareness Programs
- · Any third party

School

ysiotherap



PRINCIPAL
Bharati Vidyapceth
(Deemed to be Unix School of Physiothera Pune-Satara Road, Pune-Fr

Date: 15/03/2023

Meeting artendeer for Committee for Proveection of female employees at the workplace

Dr. Swati Bhise

Adv. Prajakta More

Dr. Ruchita Killedas

Mrs. Gausi Sonawane

PIAN

Riveles

गो स मानवर्



4

PRINCIPAL
Bharati Vidyapeeth
(Deemed to be University)
School of Physiotherapy
Pune-Satara Road, Pune-411043.